(Opening Balance) 25.75 34.33 34.52 44.42 48.59 72.86
Net increase in cash and
cash equivalents 8.58 0.19 9.9 4.17 24.27 28.74
Cash and Cash Equivalents
(Closing Balance) 34.33 34.52 44.42 48.59 72.86 101.60

85

ANNEXURE IX

STATEMENTS OF ACCOUNTING RATIOS

Particulars 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 30/09/2006

Earnings per share (Rs.) -0.14 0.63 0.74 1.74 2.80 1.67

Net Asset value per share (Rs.) 12.50 12.56 14.04 16.09 17.06 18.74

Return on Net Worth (%) -1.12 5.04 5.25 10.81 16.41 8.90

Weighted average number of equity
Shares in the period (in Nos.) 67.50 67.50 67.50 67.50 75.00 75.00

Formula:

1. Earnings per share (Rs.) = Net profit attributable to equity shareholders
Weighted average number of equity shares
outstanding during the period

2. Net Asset Value per share (Rs.) = Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end of the period/year
Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding
during the period

3. Return on Net Worth (%) = Net profit attributable to equity shareholders
Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at
the end of the period/year

86

Jagjanani Textiles Limited

ANNEXURE X

STATEMENT OF CAPITALIZATION

Particulars Pre-Issue as at 30.09.2006 As Adjusted for Issue

Borrowings:

Short-term Debt 595.53 595.53

Long-term Debt 444.67 444.67

Total Debt 1040.20 1040.20

Shareholder’s Funds:

Equity Share Capital 750.00 1560

Reserves and Surplus 677.83 1892.83

Total Shareholder’s Funds 1427.83  3452.83

Long-term Debt/Equity ratio 0.31  0.13

87

ANNEXURE : XI

STATEMENT OF OTHER INCOME Rs.in lacs

Particulars  2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

Details of Other Income

Export- Incentive 7.38 20.8 27.34 1.7 8.53 –

Miscellaneous Receipts 6.31 2.6 0.71 0.03 2.96 –

Total 13.69 23.4 28.05 1.73 11.49 –

88

Jagjanani Textiles Limited

ANNEXURE XII

STATEMENT OF TAX SHELTER
Rs. In lakhs

 Particulars 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

Profit/Loss after tax as per
audited accounts -9.49 42.73 49.81 117.35 210.06   125.07

Tax Rate 35% 35% 35% 35%   35%   35%

Adjustments:

Difference between Tax
DepreciationAnd Book
Depreciation 157.61 20.22 -26.13 1.58 56.77   33.21

Other Adjustments 0 0 0 0   0   0

Net Adjustments -167.10 22.51 75.94 115.77 153.29 91.86

Tax Saving Thereon 56.26 7.43 -9.37 0.58   20.77   13.04

Total Taxation

Taxation on extra-ordinary Items 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tax on Profits before extra- 0 3.02 4.96 10.22 18.73  14.29
ordinary items

89

ANNEXURE : XIII

STATEMENT OF SECURED LOANS

Particulars Amount ( Rs. In lakhs)

 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

 a) Term Loan 694.79 694.79 665.00 584.19 455.98 383.87

   From IDBI

   From RFC / Bank of Baroda 167.85 141.42 115.7 97.4 73.00 60.80

   Interest accrued & due 76.30

 b) Cash Credit Limit with
J & K Bank / BOB 249.82 249.68 250 346.09 438.35 450.00

 c) Letter of Credit Facility
(from J & K Bank / BOB)  60 60 113.84 125.58 116.73

 d) Temporary Loan against FDR  10.00

 e) Secured Loan against Car   5.54 2.89

 1,188.76 1,155.89 1,096.24 1,144.41 1,092.91 1,011.40

90

Jagjanani Textiles Limited

ANNEXURE: XIV

STATEMENT OF UNSECURED LOANS & FIXED DEPOSITS
Rs. In Lacs

 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

Loans from Directors 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Deposits from Share holders &
Others * 4.40 2.15 3.79 3.79 3.80 3.80

Deposits from Selling Agent 0 0 0 0 0   0

Loans from any associate Company  0 0 0 0 0 0

Loans from other (incl. temporary
Book overdraft) 68.55 74.02 100 28.5 25.00 25

Total 72.95 76.17 103.79 32.29 28.80 28.80

Additional Information

* It includes deposits received from parties towards security only.

 It represents the amount of unsecured loan taken from persons other than directors without interest and
repayable on demand.

91

ANNEXURE : XV

STATEMENT OF INVESTMENTS
Rs. In Lacs

 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

Investments in Promotor/
Promotors’ Group Companies :- Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Non Quoted

Other Quoted Investments in
shares of :-

 Nil Nil Nil   Nil   Nil   Nil

Other Non Quoted Investments :-
NSC (Pledged with Sales
Tax Department) 0.23 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39

Total 0.23 0.39 0.39 0.39   0.39 0.39

92

Jagjanani Textiles Limited

ANNEXURE : XVI

STATEMENT OF SUNDRY DEBTORS
Rs. In lakhs

Particulars 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

More than 6 months

Receivable from others 33.56 31.59 31.59 31.59 31.60 31.60

Less than 6 months

Receivable from others 358.08 165.79 195.32 235.86 179.60 227.48

Receivable from promoters groups 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0

  391.64 197.38 226.91 267.45 211.20 259.08

93

ANNEXURE : XVII

STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES

Rs. In lakhs

Particulars 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 30/09/2006

Receivable from Promoters 0 0 0 0 0 0

Promoters Group Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others

Advances Recoverable in
Cash or in Kind

or for the value to be received

 - From Directors

 - From Others 93.89 257.53 335.67 346.93 163.43 93.80

Security Deposits 2.10 2.1 2.1 1.7 8.73 8.73

Deferred Tax Credit 225.11 232.54 223.17 223.75 244.52 257.56

 321.1 492.17 560.94 572.38 416.68 360.09

94

Jagjanani Textiles Limited

2. FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP COMPANIES

There are no Group Companies of Jagjanani Textiles Limited

3. DISASSOCIATION BY PROMOTERS

The Promoters have not disassociated themselves from any of the Companies/firms during preceding three years.

4. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES IN THE LAST THREE YEARS

 There has been no change in the Accounting Policies during the last three years.

5. STATEMENT IN TERMS OF CLAUSE OF 6.10.3.5

There has been no sale or purchase between Companies in the Promoter Group, which exceeds in value in the
aggregate 10% of the total sales or purchase of the Issuer Company.